RESOLUTION No.

205701

MAY 3 0 1972

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 3, dated April 25, 1972, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 740089, issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and Nielsen Construction Company for construction of the San Diego Hall of Science and Planetarium, said contract having been filed as Document No. 736017 in the office of said City Clerk, be, and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth amounting to a decrease of \$301.00 and increases of \$21,927.00, \$777.00 and \$403.00, for a net increase in the contract price of \$22,806.00 (from Planetarium Bond Fund 920), be, and the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By Harold Valderhaug, Deputy

HOV: p 5/22/72 Aud. Cert. No. 4047

CC-1 265-B (REV. 1-72)

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

ot to exceed atedundD	May 22 , 896.00 Pept./Activity 8922 Object 329 Change Order #3 Construction Compa	etion of the San Diego Hall of Science any PO-05584 & Planetarium
ot to exceed atedundD	May 22 ,806.00 May 22 , 19 72 Dept./Activity 8922 Object 329 Change Order #3 Construction	The City of San Diego, Calif. BY Resolution No. Project No. 29 Resolution No. 182201 Project No. 21 Project No. 22 Project No. 23 Project No. 24 Project No.
ot to exceed atedundD	May 22 ,806.00 May 22 , 19 72 Dept./Activity 8922 Object 329 Change Order #3 Construction	The City of San Diego, Calif. BY Resolution No. Project No. 29 Resolution No. 182201 Project No. 21 Project No. 22 Project No. 23 Project No. 24 Project No.
appropriation of to exceed	May 22 ,806.00	The City of San Diego, Calif. BY Solvet H. Saurence Job Order
appropriation	22,806.00	The City of San Diego, Calif. By Kolint H. Laurence
appropriation	22,806.00	The City of San Diego, Calif.
appropriation	22,806.00	Auditor and Comptroller of
appropriation		
•	n, are otherwise unencumbered.	
		to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
	·	drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
	· · · .	at sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said icipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
	•	ty of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
_	,	Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
		ess and obligation to be incurred by the contract or plution, can be incurred without the violation of any
<u>~ 6</u>		VENCUMBERED BALANCE
RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1972 MAY 24 AH 10: 30	SAN	
KEU OLEI NY 2	AN DIE 60, CAL	by
E Sate	<u> </u>	Ву
ED S Office An Io: 30	T W	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.
. 30		
· u.poot	•	
		Fund
	\$	
Amount	s	
forth in the Treasury, ar Amount	foregoing resolution is available in and is otherwise unallotted.	n the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
forth in the Treasury, ar Amount	foregoing resolution is available in and is otherwise unallotted.	uired for the allotment of funds for the purpose set n the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

	f The City of San Diego on MAY 3 0 1972
Councilmen Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Henry L. Landt Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Bob Martinet Allen Hitch	Yeas Nays Excused Absent O
Jim Bates Mayor Pete Wilson	
- AUTHENTI	CATED BY:
	PETE WILSON Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
(Seal)	EDWARD NIELSEN City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Dal Dun, Deput
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
	Resolution 205'201 MAY 3 0 1972

CC-1276 (REV. 12-71)